
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 122-0002 Name: CA - Brutzkus Gubner Contract Amendment

Status:Type: Contract CCIS

File created: In control:12/27/2021 City Council

On agenda: Final action:1/4/2022 1/4/2022

Title: Recommendation to authorize City Manager to execute a First Amendment to Agreement No. 35979
with Brutzkus Gubner for legal services in the Bankruptcy matter entitled EHT, US1, INC., et al, Case
No. 21-10036-CSS.

Sponsors: City Attorney

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 010422-C-2sr.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approve recommendationCity Council1/4/2022 1 Pass

Recommendation to authorize City Manager to execute a First Amendment to Agreement No.
35979 with Brutzkus Gubner for legal services in the Bankruptcy matter entitled EHT, US1,
INC., et al, Case No. 21-10036-CSS.

On August 17, 2021, the City Council authorized the execution of an agreement with Brutzkus
Gubner for legal services in the Bankruptcy matter entitled EHT, US1, Inc. A First Amendment
to Agreement No. 35979 is requested to add an additional amount of $200,000 for a total
amount not to exceed $600,000, in order that the firm may continue to represent the City's
interest in the above-entitled matter.

Payment for these services will be paid by the Economic Development Department.

Approve recommendation.

[Enter Body Here]

CHARLES PARKIN
CITY ATTORNEY

BY:
RICHARD F. ANTHONY
DEPUTY CITY ATTORNEY

City of Long Beach Printed on 7/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

